Administrative Change Approval Form Order
East Port Water Reclamation Facility Expansion

Contract #: 2023000485 Change Order #: 4
Original Contract: $106,188,600.00 Original Contingency: $5,309,430.00
Previous Change Orders: $141,963.01 Previous Contingency Changes: $249,567.74
This Change: $174,921.90 New Contingency Balance: $4,884,940.36
Revised Contract Amount: $106,505,484.91  Original Contract Time: 900 days days
Current Completion Date: 12/30/2026  Previous Additional Time: 173 days days

Items to be changed: Description & Justification

CCU is requesting approval for Change Order #4 due to necessary modifications that are critical for the successful
operation of the approved design.
CO-4.1 Addresses specific pipe configuration not shown on the CCU supplied as/built. These discrepancies were found
during the excavating of the originally proposed tie in points.
CO-4.2 Addresses specific pipe configuration not shown on the CCU supplied as/built. These discrepancies were found
during the excavating of the originally proposed tie in points for the clarifiers.

Contract Specialist:

True, Alisa

Phone: 941-743-1549 Fax: 941-743-1384

Change Order Total:

$174,921.90

Total Additional Days: 0 days

Fiscal Reviewed By:

Winship, Eric, Senior Financial Analyst-05/23/2025

Vendor Information:

Michael Lauer
Poole & Kent Contractors

See attached

Signature/Date

Department Approved By:

Watson, Dave, Utilities Director - 5/23/2025

Purchasing Approved By:

Corbett, Kimberly, Senior Division Mgr-Purchasing - 5/23/2025

Administration Approved By:

Flores, Hector, County Administrator - 5/23/2025




Administrative Change Approval Form Order
East Port Water Reclamation Facility Expansion

Contract #: 2023000485 Change Order #: 4
Original Contract: $106,188,600.00 Original Contingency: $5,309,430.00
Previous Change Orders: $141,963.01 Previous Contingency Changes: $249,567.74
This Change: $174,921.90 New Contingency Balance: $4,884,940.36
Revised Contract Amount: $106,505,484.91  Original Contract Time: 900 days days
Current Completion Date: 12/30/2026 Previous Additional Time: 173 days days

Items to be changed: Description & Justification

CCU is requesting approval for Change Order #4 due to necessary modifications that are critical for the successful
operation of the approved design.

CO0-4.1 Addresses specific pipe configuration not shown on the CCU supplied as/built. These discrepancies were found
during the excavating of the originally proposed tie in points.

C0-4.2 Addresses specific pipe configuration not shown on the CCU supplied as/built. These discrepancies were found
during the excavating of the originally proposed tie in points for the clarifiers.

Contract Specialist: True, Alisa Phone: 941-743-1549 Fax: 941-743-1384

Change Order Total: $174,921.90 Total Additional Days: 0 days

Fiscal Reviewed By:

Vendor Information: Michael Lauer
Poole & Kent Contractors

Wiishsod L aver 52125

Signature/Date

Department Approved By:

Purchasing Approved By:

Administration Approved By:




CCU Change Order Request
East Port WRF Expansion - Poole and Kent

Change Order #4
Date: 5/14/2025
Change Order No. 4
Contract Number: 2023000485 Original Contingency: $5,309,430.00
Original Contract Price: $106,188,600.00 Previous Contingency Changes: $249,567.74
Previous Change Orders: ~ $141,963.01 New Contingency Balance: $4,884,940.36
This Change: $174,921.90 Original Contract Time: 900 Calendar Days
Revised Contract Amount: $106,505,484.91 Additional Time: 0 Calendar Days
Previous Changes: 173 Calendar Days
Contract Start Date: 1/22/2024 New Contract Time: 1073 Calendar Days
Current Completion Date:  12/15/2026
New Completion Date: 12/29/2026
Purchase Order Number: 2024000830
Add/Deduct Bid Item # DESCRIPTION UNIT [ Qty. Unit Price Extended Price Adds Deducts
changes to the concrete on the effluent boxes
on Clarifier #3
& #4 with the installation of additional piping
and fitting to accommodate the location of the LS
existing 30” effluent
Add co-4.1(NEW)Pco30  |PPME 1 | ss7e8871 $87,688.71 | $87,688.71 $0.00
Additional 90 on Existing Ox Ditch Effluent s
Add CO- 4.2 (NEW) PCO32 piping to Diversion box 1 | $87,233.19 $87,233.19 |  $87,233.19
TOTAL Adds/Deducts  $174,921.90
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER 4

Justification
CCU is requesting approval for Change Order #4 due to necessary modifications that are critical for the successful operation of the approved design.

CO-4.1 Addresses specific pipe configuration not shown on the CCU supplied as/built. These discrepancies were found during the excavating of
the originally proposed tie in points

CO-4.2 Addresses specific pipe configuration not shown on the CCU supplied as/built. These discrepancies were found during the excavating of
the originally proposed tie in points for the clarifiers

These changes are essential not just for compliance, but for delivering a high-quality, operationally sound project.

Submitted by: Gregg S. Fruecht, Jones Edmunds Engineering Date
S / ¥ / 5
Approved by: Hendrik Dolleman, Project Manager Déte
e _,% Ry / 23
Approved by: i Daté
s
Director: Date




Poole & Kent Company of Florida
1781 N.W. Narth River Drive

Poole & Kent '
P.O. Box 420556
Contractors Miami,oFxL 33242

An EMCOR Company Phone: 305.325.1930

Fax: 305.324.0522
Charlotte County Utilities

25550 Harbor View Rd APPROVED

Port Charlotte, FL 33980 To be included in Change Order No. 4 -
Gregg Fruecht, 03.19.2025

nnlﬂllu-

March 14, 2025

Attn: Hendrik Dolleman

Re: Eastport WRF MGD Expansion Project
Contract Number: 18-0006
Poole & Kent Project No. 24801

Subject: PCO 30- Changes to the effluent boxes on Clarifier #3 & #4
P&K PCO No. 30

Dear Mr. Fiuecht,

Poole & Kent prepared a cost estimate to construct the changes to the concrete on the effluent boxes on Clarifier #3
& #4 with the installation of additional piping and fitting to accommodate the location of the existing 30” effluent
piping. This direction was provided to P&K in RFI #93 A response, have not received the formal PCM. We propose
to incorporate the work, as clarified herein, for a lump sum increase to our contract in the amount of $87,688.71

and (0) calendar days to the contract completion date.

This proposal includes the following clarifications.

This proposal is valid for a period of 21 days, after which it is void at the option of Poole & Kent.

1.

2. Pricing is based on normal working hours and does not include any overtime.

3. Price includes only the work specifically described in our proposal and the attached subcontractor
proposals. Any additional work required for this change will be quoted as it becomes known.

4. Should additional time be 1cqu1rcd for this change, we then reserve our right to a time extension and

associated costs.
5. For more detailed information, please see the attached submittal and breakdown from Poole and Kent.

Please notify P&K as soon as possible if we are to proceed with the above changes. Should you have any questions,

please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,
POOLE & KENT COMPANY OF FLORIDA

Mike Loarer
Michael Lauer
_ Project Manager



=
% Pm’e & Kent Poole & Kent Company of Florida
o S 1715 W Lemon St
Contractors Tampa, Fl 33606
An EMCOR Corrpamy

Phone: 813-251-2438
Project Name Eastport WRF MGD Expansion
Owner: Charlotte County Utilities Field Phone: 941-380-7138

Engineer.Jones Edmunds

Prime Contractor Poole & Kent Company of Florida Job No. 24801

Proposed Credit Order No. 30

March 14, 2025
heet No Sheet Identification Subcontractor] Labor Material Equipment
Pricing for extending the depth of the Clarifier Effluent boxes
1 and changes to the effluent piping to incorporate the existing 27,581.00 -
piping differences
Install Additional 45, Megalugs and 2 sticks of Pipe - 3 Guys/6
HR 18 41,568.63
Excavate, Backfill & Compact- 2 Guys/ § HR 16 )
Material Cost, Labor Hours and Equipment Cost TOTALS 27,581.00 34 41,568.63 -
Labor Totals
fitter/mechanic hours 34.00
job adjustment factor 100% a. Equipment -
total adjusted hours 34.00 hrs. @ 55.00 1,870.00 | b. Labor Cost 2,505.80
foreman 6.80 hrs. @ 61.00 414.80 | c. Material Cost 41,568.63
Super intendant 3.40 hrs. @ 65.00 221.00 | d. Equip&Tools/JE -
Labor Subtotal 2,505.80-| e. Sales Tax 7.0% 2,909.80
f. Surtax
g. Subcontracts 27,581.00
‘ Subcontracts h. Field Direct Costs -
i. i. Subtotal b 74,565.23
ii. j. Overhead 5.0% 3,728.26
iii. k. Total Net Cost 78,293.49
iv. l. Profit 10.0% 7,829.35
V. m Bond & Insurance 2.0% 1,565.87
Subcontract Subtotal -

Total Proposed Change Order Amount 87,688.71




Va4 FEI‘GUSON® FEL-PT. CHARLOTTE WW 1705
r {4 18305 PAULSON DRIVE

WATERWORKS  poRrT CHARLOTTE, FL 33954-0000

Phone: 941-624-3494
Fax: 941-627-3519

From:

Deliver To: .

Gary Morgan

gary.morgan2@ferguson.com
Comments:

22:13:38 MAR 13 2025

FEL-PORT CHARLOTTE #1705
Price Quotatio(n
Phone: 941-624-3494
Fax: 941-627-3519

Page 1 of 1

Bid No: B335341 Cust Phone: 305-325-1930
Bid Date:  03/13/25 Terms: NET 10TH PROX
Quoted By: GM
Customer: POOLE AND KENT COMPANY OF Ship To: .POOLE AND KENT COMPANY OF
1715 W LEMON ST 3100 LOVELAND BLVD
24801 EAST PORT WTR RECLA 24801 EAST PORT WTR RECLAMA
TAMPA, FL 33606 . )
PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33980
Cust PO#: 23801 Job Name: 23801 EAST PORT WRF
Item Description Quantity Net Price UM Total
REDESIGN
DMJ4P4LA30 DOM 30 MJ C153 P-401 45 BEND L/A 1 14111.430 EA 14111.43
SGDPPKS30DD 30 DOM SBOND 3000 PK AlIS COMPLIANT 2 1643.000 . EA 3286.00
SP-36HDSSCL250P4 36" HDSS CL250 DIP P401 40 604.280 FT 24171.20
Net Total: $41568.63
Tax: $2909.80
| Freight: $0.00
- Total: $44478.43

Quoted prices are based upon receipt of the total quantity for immediate shipment (48 hours). SHIPMENTS BEYOND 48 HOURS SHALL BE
AT THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. QUOTES FOR PRODUCTS SHIPPED FOR RESALE

ARE NOT FIRM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

Local, State and Federal laws governing type of products that can be sold or put into commerce. This Quote is offered contingent upon the
Buyer's acceptance of Seller's terms and conditions, which are incorporated by reference and found either following this document, or

Due to the uncertain impact of potential tariffs, Ferguson's ciuotation/ roposal has not included any provision or contingency for future tariffs or increase of
existing tariffs. Ferguson reserves the right to adjust prices to reflect the impact of any new or increased tariffs that affect our costs at the time of shipment.
Ferguson will provide notice of any such adjustments along with documentation supporting the changes.
CONTRACTOR CUSTOMERS: IF YOU HAVE DBE/MBE/WBE//VBE/SDVBE/SBE GOOD FAITH EFFORTS DIVERSITY GOALS/ REQUIREMENTS ON A
FEDERAL, STATE, LOCAL GOVERNMENT, PRIVATE SECTOR PROJECT, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR BRANCH SALES REPRESENATIVE

IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO RECEIVING A QUOTE/ORDER.

Seller not responsible for delays, lack of product or increase of pricing due to causes beyond our control, and/or based upon

on the web at https://www.ferguson.com/content/website-info/terms-of-sale
Govt Buyers: All items are open market unless noted otherwise. ’

LEAD LAW WARNING: It is illegal to install products that are not "lead free" in accordance with US Federal or other applicable law in potable water

systems anticipated for human consumption. Products with *NP in the description are NOT lead free and can only be installed in non-potable

applications.

uyer is solely responsible for product selection.

HOW ARE WE DOING? WE WANT YOUR FEEDBACK!

Scan the QR code or use the link below to
complete a survey about your bids:
https://survey.medallia.com/?bidsorder&fc=1705&0on=48342




BAIw ER werpcor s

CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION
BBC PCO#

March 11, 2025

Mike Lauer

Poole & Kent Company of Florida
1715 W. Lemon Street

Tampa, FL 33606
Attn: Mike Lauer

Re: East Port WRF
Clarifier #3 & #4 Effluent Pump Room Change

Mike,

Attached please find pricing for Baker Concrete to provide labor, material and equipment to lower the foundation and lengthen walls for
the Clarifier #3 and Clarifier #4 Effluent Pump Rooms.

Terms and conditions of our base contract shall apply and will be made part of our final contract if accepted.

Qualifications & Assumptions:

e ALL COSTS FOR GENERAL LIABILITY ARE EXCLUDED
e OVERTIME TO COMPLETE THE ADDITIONAL WORK IS NOT INCLUDED
e DEWATERING IS EXCLUDED

e EXCAVATION, HAUL OFF & BACKFILL ARE EXCLUDED
ANY CHANGE THAT IS NOT CLEARLY SHOWN AND LABELED IS EXCLUDED. IT IS ASSUMED THAT ALL DETAILS HAVE BEEN COMPLETELY

DESIGNED SUCH THAT ALL CHANGES CAN BE INSTALLED COMPLETE AS SHOWN. ANY FORTHCOMING DETAILS OR SUPPLEMENTARY

INFORMATION MODIFYING EXISTING DETAILS ARE EXCLUDED.
PRICING IS BASED ON ALL AREAS TO BE OPEN AND ACCESSIBLE AT ONE TIME FOR BAKER TO HAVE CONTINIOUS WORK AND NO

INTERRUPTIONS ON A STANDARD (5) FIVE DAY 40-HOURS WORK WEEK. OUR PROPOSAL DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY RESTRICTED WORKING

HOURS.
o ANY COSTS TO ACCELERATE THE WORK IN THIS PROPOSAL DUE TO FAILURE OF OTHERS TO PERFORM IS NOT INCLUDED

PRICING IS BASED ON THE ASSUMPTION THAT BAKER WILL RECEIVE AN OFFICIAL CHANGE ORDER FOR THE ADDITIONAL WORK WITHIN
30 DAYS OF ACCEPTANCE. IT SHALL BE ACCEPTABLE TO ADD THIS PCO AS A LINE ITEM TO THE SCHEDULE OF VALUES AND BILL AGAINST

IT FOR THE PERIOD THE WORK IS PERFORMED.

27,581

Our price for completing this work (See attached): . S

* Madificatibns to scope referenced in this PCO will require an extension to the project schedule of (0) working days .
Should you have any questions or concerns, please contact me directly.
Respectfully,
(submitted via e-mail)

Joe Jacobs
Baker Concrete Construction, Inc.

cc: BCCI Job File #15425
K. Muir BBC

Attachments: PCO 8 Pricing Breakdown



|40 | abed

185LT S 1vLOLl 0dd
185°LZ S 1659 $ ESE'L $ EL0'P S TES6 H slejoy]
- § - § - $ - ¥ o= S %000 puog
TS0’ § bIE S €96 $ TES S EVTT $ %00°ST (s8ns uo %s) dgHO
0ESPT $ 0879 $ o’y S WS'E S 887’8 $ (seajon) s|e303-gng
v6T'T $ - $ - s - S vET'T $ %00'9€ usping —
259 § = $ otb $ TET $ - $ %00°L Xel .
¥89'TZ S 087’9 $_000'9 $ _OIEE S _t60'g $_slejol Aodazey
- g = s - § = § - [ -
- £ - s - § - ¥ - $
- § = s - § = g - S
- § = § = § - S 8
00°000'9 § - $ 000008 § - s = $ 00'000'€S sl[ooz dwng
= $ - § = 8 - S $ TWeWdnbg
= § - 8§ = s - § - $
00'502'Z $ - $ - $ 00soTT  § - $ 00°0TZS Alosot 31313007 uBjsaq parepdny
(00'0252) s - s - $ (ooozsz) ¢ - S 00°0TZS AJooeT- 3)a.3u0) ublsag puibLg
00'vEY s - s - S 00'vED & - $ 0S'ES #s|oo'veT JI0Muwioy
00'9€EE 8§ = s - $ 009 - & - $ 00'9$ ECER doysizzepy
60'SS8'T § - s - $ 60ss8z  § - $ 03°0$ sq([8t°'85Lb Sup.ojuiay
= § - g8 = s - g = $ SEpsien
00°00t'E $ 00°00¢'E § = s - g = $ [00°00£TS s|[oo'z Usiul4 3 ase)d
00°088°7 $ 000882 8 = g -~ § = $ (0006 1y[ooze Fupioyujal Jjeysu)
- § - $ - $ N $ - $ . Joysenuoagns
- § .= s - § - 5 = $
- § = g o= s - S = $ 86'SS$ aWanQ Jaloqey
08'Z60'T $ - 8§ = g - $ 08'TEY'T S - CELES 44y[ooor Jal0qeq
& $ o S B S - S 2 $ LTESTS 3WIY3AQ Josiuadns/juapuayupadng
zL'80Y S - $ = S - $ z'sob $ 8T'20TS 14[o0'y Josinsadns/juapuajupadng
& B = s - s - s - $ 9b'bTIS SWianQ Inoke /s193U1EU3 praty
08'0Z9 § = s - 8§ = $ 08'029 $ 09'LL5 14oo‘s nokeq /sisaudug paty
- § ® s - s = 5 - S 9/'895 BWRIAAQ JBYSIUY pUB Jade|d 333.9U07
> § B $ - § = 5 - s ST'L¥S 43Ysuly pue sase|d 313.0u0)
- § = S - s - § = $ 9.'89$ 3WiJang Jsyuadiey
00°'988‘T s - § = g - $ 00988'T $ STLYS 14[oo‘or - 13uadiey
- s - § = s - § = S 6T'TOTS aWjuanq uewsioy
0T'SLE'T $ - § = s - § 0TSLET $ 9,835 0002 uewaioy
- S [ § = $ - s - S 0b'9TTS BWMAAQ JaBulEu3 103folg
o'oTE $ - § = S = $ OvoTE S 09'£L8 Jy[oot ° 133U13U3 193f0.4
- § = § = $ - s = $ LT'ESTS awIang siadeueiy 193014
- § - § = § - 8§ = $ 81'20TS s1ageue|y y33f01g
- g = g - $ - g = $ Tomoduepy
aduey) wooy dwng WUBNYT v# R £ Jayue)
[ siEvoLrwa [__Ie3or7uoagns] |l 40/b3] 12301 38N le3oL qeq] ~ Wy gng| Wy o/3] Wy 38| 3wy qeT] LINN | AD S3LON NOILdI¥DS3a
SZ0T/TT/E 03SIA3Y . 3d/ASIaH 23uey) wooy dwing Iuan|3 vh 77 €4 13yue|: INIWNJ0a
: 10 340 VL 4¥M 1¥0d 1SV3 - szvst|:aor
8 02d

Buow aadxa

NOILONULSNOOD 3134ONOD

HEIva



SECTION 00932

Alachua | Jacksonville | Tampa | Titusville | JoneSEdmund@

Sarasota | Winter Haven

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION (RFI) No. 93A

OWNER/CLIENT: _Charlotte County Utilities PROJECT NO.: _18-0006 PROJECT MANAGER: _Hendrik Dolleman

ENGINEER: Jones Edmunds & Associates, Inc.  PROJECT NO.: _03405-012-09 PROJECT MANAGER: _Tom Friedrich
CONTRACTOR: _Poole & Kent Company of FL._ PROJECT NO.: _24801 PROJECT MANAGER: _Mike Lauer

PROJECT NAME: _Charlotte County Utilities East Port Water Reclamation Facility (WREF) 9 MGD Expansion

) DATE: _1/24/2025

TO: _Gregg Freucht

RE: CONTRACT DOCUMENT REFERENCE(S):

FROM: P&K

DESCRIPTION OF RET:
INFORMATION [[] CLARIFICATION [[] INTERPRETATION

is Requested for the Items Described Below or in the Attached:

In regards to the 30” effluent lines at Clarifiers 3 & 4. PK potholed to expose both “connection” points. Neither are what is indicated on the drawings. Clarifier

#3. the tee is orientated differently from what is shown. Clarifier #4. the is no tie in point. we exposed just pipe. no tee or fittings to connect
to. Please see the attached drawing for reference. This is an active line with no way to isolate. For Clarifier #4. advise on how to tie into this
Line. For Clarifier #3. please advise on how to revise the piping to make the existing connection work or supply us on degrees and angles to

Rotate the clarifier effluent box to make the connection work.
Lastly. there also is no 42” x 30” reducer on this line where shown. Potentially 3 or 4 30” effluent lines off the clarifiers will be tying into

the same 30” common pipe. Please confirm this is acceptable with flow calculations.

RESPONSE REQUESTED BY: 1310025 Mike Lauer
DATE SIGNATURE
TO: Mike Lauer DATE: __ 03.04.2025
FROM: » Gregg Fruecht / Jones Edmunds
RESPONSE TO RFINO.: 93A
Our Response to your Request for [l mNFORMATION CLARIFICATION [] INTERPRETATION

is Described Below or in the Attached: Please refer to the attached PDF pages 2 and 3 for the revised configuration
The clarifier outfall boxes will be rotated and approximately 3 feet deeper to accommodate the vertical

and horizontal alignment to the existing pipe Tie-In locations

NOTES: 1. An additional 30" - 45 degree bend will be required as part of this revision.
2. The Scum Pit box orientation will need to be adjusted as shown. A formal PCM will be posted.

ATTACHMENT: SIGNATURE

REV 1/18 REQUEST FOR INFORMATION00932-1



NOISNVdX3 aow 6
31VYM L1¥Od 1Sv3

NYId ONIdId ayva
¥20Z AYVNNYI| 60-Z10~50%s0

SALLIILN ALNNOD 311

V1d ONIdId UVA

© UNIB Sb b /M Sy dn

"ONILSIX3 OL Lo3NN0D of Y¥M L33HS NO NMOHS sbroL
Q3LvI0Y 33L g3y i i)

HA 3HL OL 3did 3HL 103N
ATBA3SSY U381 /M0T4 Svin

Z "ON zo:.«»m:nd:m SYM,

3N HOY3 ¥oJ a3Lumens 3g TIVHS NY1d ONISYHd anv 30N3n03s N

39NV HIM oN3e .Sy TWISNI GNY 3did W g5 9

Y HUM 39¥1d3y anv ‘onag 06 3AOM3Y ‘3did W .gp

NOILONYLSNOD ¥O4

ONY 9Md b 3n0K3Y

T "ON NOILYIS d¥nd svi
Ry A

wia 338
3S

\“.oz_._m:ou GNIVILSY — — — — L/

SW ONIM

NIMYa 3

(dAL) 9NMdN0D Q3NIVALSIY
NV =T b2 /I W bz 3
oL 1J33NNOD aNv 9nd 3A0K3Y:

2}

6W 9

2_'ON_NOILYIS dWnd ¥inos

e

LON 07314 335) 2w oy

O

NdNOD a3NIVYLSIY /M
33L .02 "X3 OL 193NNOD

<

¥3LNdS M014 ¥3mvTo I

b "ON NOILYLS dvind Wnos
3dld SSVdAB ANVNOdHIL |

ONMdN0d_QaNIViLS3Y any ‘a3y
»Z 100dS /i 33L bz ‘X3
OL 193NNOD aNY snd 3A0M3y

(2 310N a134 335) 929 M3

L O HOILYLS diknd Sy

e R e ——

lé

31VIS JlHdYy9
!

Q1314 3HL NI Q31338 s NOIYATI3 GNY Nollydol SS0¥0 ,0gx,

HONG3AL  aaomma
SMOQYINY g
_—

QYYN3NS  anoisa -

T3 3 voy¥d sanze gh-z
FUYMOUVH SS 1€ 3901 Hup H0L03NNOD 3TAIS 1008 Hag3
INOD ONY TV ONILSIX3 340D TIVHS HOLOVYINOD

ONINOISSIYI0D AN3VIdINDa any NI=3IL 3did
ONY¥LSNOD

"ONILYOD GNY ONILNIVA ‘00660 NOILO3S ¥3g Q3INIYd
== ¥0 SS $0F 3dAL ISy 38 TIVHS_SININOJH(

0d0J  dOLSIND ANINWVN3d "¥3]dvay INI1dNoa
NILSIX3 1N oL YOLOVIINOD

"ONILYOD aNY ONILNIVY ‘00660 NOILO3S ¥3d Q3UNIVd 40 SS $Og 3dAL ISIY

040D JOLSINIT ININVHNId U3LdYQY ONMdNOD JoMvly ON3 NIvid
ONILSIX3 1n3 oy YOLOVYINOD

'SNOILO3NNOD 3did ¥04 SNOILYAZ3 L¥3ANI TV AI¥3A @314 oL H0LIV¥INOD
"NOILO3NNGD INIMWH oL ¥OINd NOILYDOT Waldnog TIVHS ¥olovyINgD
“NOILYHYOANI oN

INVQ 0¥003Y Hilm G3NIN¥3130 svm Lno 8IS Md b anILSIX3

L

SION

.
R
X
S

ONINVYa
NLNYLS
9SS 03SIA3Y 335

N
RNk

ONIMV¥a
WINLONYNLS
9SS Q3SIA3Y 335

19£°009%b9 :9NILSVR
+ab'121096 ‘ONIHL¥ON

8S£'309vp9 :9NIISYR
£LO'SLLEYE ONIHLNON

1929 S| NOWYAZ13 331 40 dOL 'S20Z ANVNyg34 ‘4019VNINOD

A8 @314 3HL NI Q3INIA SYM NOUYAZT3 anv NOWYO0T 331 L0¢ aNILsa

'29'9 S| NOLYAI13 sson 40 dOL 'S20z AMVYg34 ‘4OLOVHINGD Ag
¥ ONILSIG

|
|
|
|
|
|
|

|
S

N
X
+=0s .ul\/_

d_
|
I
I
_
|
I
I

STLLELYYY iONIISva

LLO'8S1£96 19NIHLYON

SION aTIE

T B

SMOQY3H NOY Wd Lo:lo §202/%/¢ :0301d

<

Y Wid 00°1 S202/%/5 ‘03AVS

@

T

ALHNOD 31I0THYHD — SOPEON:A  SMOQV3Y

Y 3]

OMA"£014-6021050¢£0\HI31\SIMA\ QYO \NOISNVdX3 140d1SV3-60~Z10\SL03r0Nd\,

o




NOILONYLSNOD HOd

(& NVId G398V INT

o

rodd ma

avLsuvE

ONIN ZLLVSH
,«:z&\%/

b=

NOILDO3S

dAL'INEY 8IS
04 NV1d 335

D

Zo'9L ONLLVND L

S

STT
R )

3

=

U/ NV1d 0358V INT

070,

\

& 4

ETd

SYOHONY SS 8.015
(€)M pILIExEY WY

dALEOLS [ v T3S
‘ONILYHO WMV

NI,

uve
Nz

EZTINM

¥130°33S “zen
31 TV |,

TN i

/l ZIMOH .8LvSH

STIVAAC
INEY V3R

EgSES Tl

dAL'HOOH
334930 06/M.8 LY 54

|

e
dALL9 LY 5

N3 HOV3 YOOH
33493006 /M.8 LY 54 ~t

'20.ZL Ly 2%

3 ‘8L

z I [ | ¥ g 9 | ! | .
04 ) / 909€€ YOIKOM "YANYL 0SZILINS "INV J¥V4 308 °S ¥ZE 'O¥ddY| AB L
9GS NOISNYdX3 a9 6 :::nmw:LGE 1¥32€ YOI¥O4 TTIASINIVD ‘OVO¥ OIWA 3N 0EL SAM  G3XI3HI w5 I

‘N 9Ma ‘0N XGON! S7IV.13d dNVY SNOILD3S ( R
. . ¥M) ALMIOYS NOLLYINVTOZY ILYM L¥Od LSV3 E wano &
207 Ao 60-210-50550 v ON NV £ "ON S¥314RIVTO LN3INLY¥Y43a STAILIILN ALNNOD 3LLOTHYHO —U un E—U.mm Q:Q—- —_— 8
Alva 0N 103ro¥d 9D = = v m
VAIMEM S
s | g _ z
= L4 f— M
ES L0 =00 Y
\t/ Nvid G398vINg N
=
01N04MET £

8

2 [3) | .
—y ® ¢ siayuo|) Hod }so3\sjuswn20q\ 971 bupaauibul oApam — aaugauo\Jasn\ssesn\:0

a

|
W"DOHdLONYsOf 76 LY

w

NYP WY £S:0€:0l SZT0Z/82/Z ‘L-1.|.

E



£ 2 Y S | 9 | L | ]
s o o - s — : =
o NOISNVdX3 don 6 LSt Rea T Yo S5EaLs e avsagut-s vac HONOINAL ey [QddY| Ja S ol |
o120 2w NY1d ONIdId QdVA (44M) ALMIOVH NOILYINYTOTY Y¥3LYM LH0d 1SY3 u :: Eummmco \0 SHOQVANE ik
¥202 AUVNNVT| 60-210-S0bS0 S3ILTILN ALNNOD 3LLOTHVHD TUVIGNS  aamoisa
Alya “ON 103r0¥d
0z = .1 os'g 3 .
© ON3B .Sv b /i Sv dn
NV7d DNIdid Q¥VYA 031¥108 331 03 MW X8
9ing ‘Shi 335 3UYMQNYH SS 9LE 3dAL HUM NOLOINNOD JTALS
2 "ON NOLLYLS diind ShI 335 1008 ¥10d3 ¥ HLUR HA 3HL OL 3did 3HL 103NNO3
SY¥ WOUd L-svi gL NOLLYANILNOD S oma 335 OGNV TIVIA ONILSIX3 3400 TIVHS NOLOVMINGD g
llllll N —— \ FOUNIVA : )
|||||| ik el e = ININOISSIHINOO IN3NdIND3 ANy
S it e |yt i e ——= e N\ === = NI=3IL 3did A3N HOV3 ¥04 Q3LUWENS 38 TIVHS
p [y A————— ﬂl P —— o= = - : =, NYId ONISYHJ ONY 3ON3N03S NOILOMMISNOD ‘g
= / ] "ONILYOD ONY ONILNIYd ‘00660 NOILO3S
o N2+ * ¥3d G3INIYd O SS bOF 3dAL ISV 38 TIvHS
o i I e SININOdHOD dOLSINM ININVIN3d "¥aldvay
= Ea - ONdN0D 39NV14 HLIA GN3E .Sb TWISNI
[ it ettt 1 NV 3did TH 8% ONILSIX3 1n0 OL ¥OLOVHINGD b
= 3 =
= e — 310N uumm.# ‘INILYOD
3] T e e e - ONY ONILNIV ‘00660 NOILO3S ¥3d GIINIVd 40 S5
= —3NTVA 3LV b 02 3dAL ISIY 38 TIVHS SININOAOD dolSIN
o O e L=hd b ININWI3d “¥3LdvOY INAN0D 39NV13 % ON3
= w SR D NIVId v HUM 33v1d34 GNY 'ON38 .06 3A0V(aH
oo 738 ) "3did W' .85 SNIISIX3 1nJ OL ¥OLOWIINGD ¢
2 'ON NOILYIS d¥ind \ T I Fb 31,8 i3 'SNOILOINNOO 3did ¥04 SNOILYAIT3
SYM WON3 L-SWh 8 ) . 06 b /I LOINNOD 5
V . LA NN - __ : ANV 9NTd ¥ IAOW3Y LY3IANI TV A4I¥3A 07314 oL YOLOVYINOD T
c . ;
| = SRR o "NOILO3NNOD SNIMWY! OL ¥OI¥d NOLYIOT HylINOD
2! i %ﬁ%ﬁwﬂwmwwg 4 S TIVHS HOLOVHINOD "NOILVHYOANI ONIAVHO Q033
] T 130 335 ~ e < 4 HUM G3NIM¥3L30 SVIA 100 8NIS A b ONLSIXT 'L
13 g AN
KIBH3SSY > n T N
¥3LIN MO Sy = = S IOV
i =] ] =
o S 1T .
g — _ ) ;“ I %
I L8707 J : ! r.
[] 9NI1dN0D QINIVYLS3Y ; 77
m £ 3I0N 33 ONY L= b2 /MW b2 X3 f J h 7,7 SHW ONINVYG 335
o 'SSVdAB /M dols OL 103N0D GNY 94 A3 & | J//—2 "ON NOILYIS diind Wnos
3NN A¥VHOdKaL N i < !
2 s g i | }9s 0 /T 9NMdND gaNvaLS3Y
= oM oMa 335 LSV 9L £ N ¥3lvI NN ! © b ON iV /A 3L 08 %3 oL
= 'X08 NOISNINIG LV {—103NNOD ONY 9M1d 3A0W3Y
|k 9g'L~3
=l - =
w

189 31 A
| ", =32 .08

®

|
|
98-

aa3a3as

¥ 310N 33S
'SSYdAS /M dOLS
NN AVHOdIAL—

St
=

Svy b2 / \=0s .

//9NILSIX OL LOINNGD
- Y // [RE:
His=—=== 9hNdN0d a3NIVALS3Y /i
) | (40LOV¥INGD

L 0 °X3 OL 193NN0D
WIEN
A8 WI¥ILYW ONY 32IS) GNY 9N1d 3n0V3

L8 3

ONINdNOJ_Q3NIVYLS3Y ONY ‘03Y
.91X,b2 "100dS /M 33L ,bT X3
OL 193NNOD ONY 9N1d 3A0W3Y

Y3LUNdS MO ¥3131EVI0

CYW ONIMVYQ 335
1 "OM NOIVIS d¥ind Mnos

ay'e-13|
=08

Z "ol N3N0
L ON 3D ? 4

1 (a2n0a11vBY)
9213 .2—,

—— e — e ———
v

=L "OM MOILYLZ dVind S¥m
o wd 9—" = QU IAILELS dHind Sy !
a - T — =- a dind s
1334 N TVOS Bt 2 =0 g = g e R
e —— G 7777

oy ez o o \\ — | —

31¥2S JIHdVYD pg e
o INVAER "L NHOM Wd 2eizL ¥202/6/1 :Q3LL07d

tr7z_spunwpa mwer o

T T < I s _ h

. T ]

=3

m
A WY Wid LSS £202/S/Y ‘Q3AVS
0°£0¥i—-60Z1050v£0\HO3IW\SINT\GYI\NOISNYAX3 LH0dLSVI-60~Z10\SLO3r0Yd\ALNNOD ALOTHVHD — S0¥E0\30VdsHHOM\ZONYd\L3NV3r\\  Snoava
940" L0V~

o

=) 4

w




T

[2 ¥ S | 9 ! /A | ]
~85T b " = T ' Q¥ddv| I0ISIA3? vQ
IN NOISNVdJX3 9N 6 Lt R e Vs S s iy awaza s e HOA3IEL 000 = il 2 ¥
Dok 2N X NVd ONIdid Q¥VA (44M) ALITIOVA NOILYINYTOTY ¥ILVM LMOd 1SV3 mw:: Ebmmmco \- T SHOGVANE o
K20 AUVNINYTI 60~Z10~S0VE0 S3ILMILA ALNNOD JLLOTHVHI @ T
Y Alva “ON_193r0¥d - v
02 = .1 0s'g "3l Y,
€ aN38 S¥ v /M St dn
NV1d ONIdid Q4VA Q3LvI0¥ 3L I MW X8
T~ VI 338 ‘ShW 338 “IYVMQYYH SS 9IS dAL HLIM ¥OLOINNOD JTALS -
2 "ON NOIVIS dnd SvW 33S 1008 W0d3 Y HUM HA 3HL OL 3did 3HL 1D3NNOD
SV¥ WO¥d L-Swy 9L NOLLVANILNGD SYW 9Ma 33 ANV TIVM ONILSIX3 340D TIVHS HOLOVMINGD 9
o S O e 2o oy SIMO? o3 o
_— === = % et L — - NI=3IL 3did M3N HOV3 d04 Q3LLWENS 38 TIVHS
M e/ A —— \_m] e Fietemlard o NV1d ONISYHd ONY 3ON3N03S NOILONMISNOD 'S
M T "ONILYOD ONY_ ONILNIVd ‘00660 NOILO3S
i 44) anzg ¥3d G3INIVA ¥O SS $0F 3dAL ISIV 38 TIVHS g
o N e |.\L|h o e SININOJNOD dOLSINIT ININVAN3d “N3ldvay g
z LR h N T il 7 i = -_9NMdN0J 39NV14 HLM ON38 .Sb TIVISNI
a ; p==== QGNY 3did W 8% ONISIX3 1N3 OL ¥OLOVHINOD ‘¢
= - g
s g e o L - \ “ONILY0D
m P\ (289AP) GNY ONIINIVA ‘00660 NOILO3S ¥3d Q3LNIVJ ¥O SS
= —3NVA 3¥9 ¥ 08 3dAL ISV 38 TIVHS SININOJWOD dOLSINI
=] - ANINVAY3d “¥3LdVOY ONIIdN0J 39NV14 % QN3
= Wiy T NIV1d V HLM 30V1d3¥ ONV 'ON38 .06 3AOW3Y
‘3did W 8% ONISIX3 INO OL ¥OLOWIINGD '€ |
'z ON NOIWVLS dnnd ‘ It LY A8 R *SNOLLOINNOD 3did ¥04 SNOLLYAIT3
SYM WO¥d L-SvM .9 . 06 & /M LO3NNOD .
Sy ONY“Od b IAOW3Y LMIANE TV AJIM3A Q1314 OL MOLOVHINGD 2
s LY .. “NOILO3NNOD ININVI OL ¥OI¥d NOILYOOT W¥IINOD
P \ e Bkl - TIVHS YOLOVHINOD "NOILV¥OINI SNIMVHQ QH0D3d
| A TS - A HUM QINW3L3Q SVM 100 BNLS M1d b ONUSIX3 L
il < i SR
m_ ¥IL3IN MO SWH | > TION |9
Ik 1 -
S .2 Lueyoioy _., = a
o|Bue/e0ibag 19707 p '/
o 3NIVELS3Y / 77
€ 3L0N 335 aNY L= L6 /0 TR LT X3 § 77 con onmvaa 33
o 'SSVdAS /M dOLS OL 103NNOD' GNY 9(T1d\JA0HZY T /2 "ON NOILVIS dHnd WNnos
W,
2 _ 3NN AHOdNEL 8EN 9MO 335 b ' /d 6EM 9MG T3S 9ONMdN0D QaNIVHISI e
=l 3 SCH 9Mg 335 e S 0N aaldiyig I ¥ "ON ¥3LIHVI0 /8 33,08 °X3 0L
3l i XO8 NOISYIAIQ LAV t—LO3NNOD NV 9Md 3AON3Y
’ '
i .
| ml
m
— - UGL
ML %
B Ife-w .ov— /- -quH a
v 310N 335 | i 2 =t
'SSVdAB /M dOLS | \.M\u .9_
N A¥VHOIMIL— || =
l/‘, e 7 Wum.
__| S ———— / e T
oV V| Wy \ 1-0S ¥
/79NILSIX3 OL LO3INNOD |
T — ,\ AR x| | —
{ = e gfnco canvisss /i |
i 133NNOD
| (¥OLOVHINGD L .0¢ X3 OL ShW ONIMVIG 335
i A8 VIHILYA QNY 3ZIS) RiSvi SiMiE SO 1 "ON NOIYLS dWnd WNoS _
3did SSYAAS ANVHONAL ! |
| L£°S 3| |
| ONMdNO0D U3NIVALS3Y ONY 'a3Y
91X,pZ "100dS /M 331 .bT X3 |
i OL LO3NNOD NV 9Nd 3AOW3Y _ 3
| ‘ ;
ay'e—3l . . Z "0l ¥3tAd0
m L= L8 L TON 333810 _
I u
H i
i !
| (23n0Ql vaY) |
; | eU/l /I.f. O NOIYLS dWNd S |
b 2= =, - O IOLUS ding S
1334 NI 3WV3S Fle———— :H_{..m 0 = B0 = e o e
e —— i & ‘ ,
ob 0z oL 0 Y ]
VIS OIHdVHD & R
l
sczz_spunups awor o

Y3INVAE “L NHOr Wid 2€°ZL +202/6/1 :Q3L101d

Z T 7

\ZoNvd\3N'V3r\\ SHOGV3NY Wd LSS £202/S/v ‘IAVS

\SoMa\QYO\NOISNVdX3 140dLSY3-60-Z10\SLO3rO¥d\ALNNOD ILIOTHVHD — S09£0\30VASHYOM!

OMQ’L0¥I—60210S0$£O\HIIN









|

; }
| )
i |
| |
i

| ,‘
| 1




Zhofs
R

2
3%
'..»;

Sy
3
i




Poole & Kent Company of Florida

PN
r—— ; 1781 N.W. North River Drive
< Poole & Kent o, FL 5
- P.0. Box 420556
Contractors Miami, FL 33242
An EMCOR Company Phone: 305.325.1930

Fax: 305.324.0522

APPROVED

April 3,2025

Charlotte County Utilities
25550 Harbor View Rd
Port Charlotte, FL 33980 Gregg S. Fruecht
Jones Edmunds - 04.10.2025
Attn: Hendrik Dolleman
Re: Eastport WRF MGD Expansion Project

Contract Number: 18-0006
Poole & Kent Project No. 24801

Subject: PCO 32- Additional 90 on Existing Ox Ditch Effluent piping to Diversion box
P&K PCO No. 32

Dear Mr. Fruecht,

Poole & Kent prepared a cost estimate to include an additional 48” 90 and accessory kits to accommodate the
location shown on the contract drawings and make the piping work with what is existing in the field. The piping and
surrounding piping is different from what was shown on the drawings. We propose to incorporate the work, as
clarified herein, for a lump sum increase to our contract in the amount of $87,223.19 and (0) calendar days to the

contract completion date.

This proposal includes the following clarifications.

1. This proposal is valid for a period of 21 days, after which it is void at the option of Poole & Kent.
. Pricing is based on normal working hours and does not include any overtime.
3. Price includes only the work specifically described in our proposal and the attached subcontractor
proposals. Any additional work required for this change will be quoted as it becomes known.
4, Should additional time be required for this change, we then reserve our right to a time extension and

associated costs. ‘
5. For more detailed information, please see the attached submittal and breakdown from Poole and Kent.

Please notify P&K as soon as possible if we are to proceed with the above changes. Should you have any questions,
please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,
POOLE & KENT COMPANY OF FLORIDA

M ke lawrer
Michael Lauer
Project Manager



& Poole & Kent

Project Name Eastport WRF MGD Expansion
Charlotte County Utilities

Owner:

Contraciors
An EMEOR Company

Engineer. Jones Edmunds

Prime Contractor Poole & Kent Company of Florida

Poole & Kent Company of Florida

1715 W Lemon St
Tampa, Fl 33606

Phone: 813-251-2438

Field Phone: 941-380-7138

Job No. 24801

Proposed Credit Order No. 32

April 3, 2025
Sheet No Sheet Identification Subcontractor Labor Material Equipment
1 Additional 48" 90 and accessory kits - 70,577.49
Material Cost, Labor Hours and Equipment Cost TOTALS - 0 70,577.49 -
Labor Totals
fitter/mechanic hours -
job adjustment factor 100% a. Equipment -
total adjusted hours 0.00 hrs. @ 55.00 b. Labor Cost -
foreman 0.00 hrs. @ 61.00 c. Material Cost 70,577.49
Super intendant 0.00 hrs. @ 65.00 d. Equip&Tools/JE -
Labor Subtotal e. Sales Tax 7.0% 4,940.42
f. Surtax
g. Subcontracts -
Subcontracts h. Field Direct Costs -
i i. Subtotal 75,517.91
ii. j. Overhead 5.0% 3,775.90
iii. k. Total Net Cost 79,293.81
iv. I. Profit 10.0% 7,929.38
V. m Bond & Insurance 2.0%
Subcontract Subtotal -

Total Proposed Change Order Amount

87,223.19




“ FERGUSON® FEL-PT. CHARLOTTE WW 1705 Deliver To: .
] 18305 PAULSON DRIVE From: Gary Morgan
WATERWORKS PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33954-0000 gary.morgan2@ferguson.com
iComments:

Phone: 941-624-3494
Fax: 941-627-3519

14:16:14 APR 01 2025 Page 1 of 1

FEL-PORT CHARLOTTE #1705
Price Quotation
Phone: 941-624-3494
Fax: 941-627-3519

Bid No: B336029 Cust Phone: 305-325-1930
Bid Date: 04/01/25 Terms: NET 10TH PROX
Quoted By: GM

Customer: POOLE AND KENT COMPANY OF Ship To: POOLE AND KENT COMPANY OF
1715 W LEMON ST 3100 LOVELAND BLVD
24801 EAST PORT WTR RECLA 24801 EAST PORT WTR RECLAMA

TAMPA, FL 33606 .
PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33980

Cust PO#: 24801 Job Name: 24801 EAST PORT WTR RECLA
Item Description Quantity Net Price UM Total

SP-DMJ9P4LA48 DOM 48 MJ C153 P401 90 BEND L/A 1 60403.510 EA 60403.51
SP-SSGDPPK48RDD 48 DOM AIS SER 3000P MJ SGRIP W/A 2 5086.990 EA 10173.98
Net Total: $70577.49
Tax: $4309.65
Freight: $1250.00
Total: $76137.14

Quoted prices are based upon receipt of the total quantity for immediate shipment (48 hours). SHIPMENTS BEYOND 48 HOURS SHALL BE
AT THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. QUOTES FOR PRODUCTS SHIPPED FOR RESALE
ARE NOT FIRM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

Due to the uncertain impact of potential tariffs, Ferguson's quolation/ ropdsal has not included any provision or contingency for future tariffs or increase of
existing tariffs. Ferguson reserves the right to adjust prices to reflect the impact of any new or increased tariffs that affect our costs at the time of shipment.
Ferguson will provide notice of any such adjustments along with documentation supporting the changes.

CONTRACTOR CUSTOMERS: IF YOU HAVE DBE/MBE/WBE//VBE/SDVBE/SBE GOOD FAITH EFFORTS DIVERSITY GOALS/ REQUIREMENTS ON A
FEDERAL, STATE, LOCAL GOVERNMENT, PRIVATE SECTOR PROJECT, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR BRANCH SALES REPRESENATIVE
IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO RECEIVING A QUOTE/ORDER. '

Seller not responsible for delays, lack of product or increase of pricing due to causes beyond our control, and/or based upon

Local, State and Federal laws governing type of products that can be sold or put into commerce. This Quote is offered contingent upon the
Buyer's acceptance of Seller's terms and conditions, which are incorporated by reference and found either following this document, or

on the web at https://www.ferguson.com/content/website-info/terms-of-sale

Govt Buyers: All items are open market unless noted otherwise.

LEAD LAW WARNING: It is illegal to install products that are not "lead free" in accordance with US Federal or other applicable law in potable water

systems anticipated for human consumption. Products with *NP in the description are NOT lead free and can only be installed in non-potable
applications. Buyer is solely responsible for product selection.

HOW ARE WE DOING? WE WANT YOUR FEEDBACK!
Scan the QR code or use the link below to
complete a survey about your bids:
https://survey.medallia.com/?bidsorder&fc=1705&on=48342




